ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/15/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/15/2023 62/ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP

3/15/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR

3/15/2023 5450 ASTOR LN VAGRANT COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/15/2023 RMP23-000699 ALGONQUIN RD/ DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3/15/2023 RMP23-000700 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/15/2023 LINDEN LN / OAK LN TRAFFIC COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

3/15/2023 RMP23-000701 OLD PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PLUM TREE LN

3/15/2023 LINDEN LN / MAPLE LN TRAFFIC STOP

3/15/2023 APPROX LOC: 3300 OWL TRAFFIC STOP
DR

3/15/2023 3802 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/15/2023 APPROX LOC:2519 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
GERANIUM WAY

3/15/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/15/2023 RMP23-000702 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

3/15/2023 2406 ROBIN LN AMBULANCE CALL

3/15/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/15/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/15/2023 2059 HICKS RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

ASSIST REPORT

3/15/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
DR

3/15/2023 APPROX LOC:3600 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

3/15/2023 APPROX LOC:3608 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD

3/16/2023 7:36:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023

RMP23-000704

RMP23-000705

RMP23-000706

4101 JODY CT

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4403
WEBER DR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

APPROX LOC:811
ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3241
HAVENWOOD CT

CENTRAL RD / OWL DR

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

4704 ARBOR DR
4704 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

3701 JAY LN

3110 MARTIN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
2405 CARDINAL DR
1865 TAFT AVE
4738 ARBOR DR
2300 CAMPBELL ST
62/MARKETPLACE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SPECIAL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/16/2023 7:36:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023

RMP23-000707

RMP23-000708

APPROX LOC:2300
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3103 MARTIN LN
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

3008 OAKSBURY CT
APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: RAMP
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5509 CHATEAU DR
2300 PLUM GROVE RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
RECKLESS DRIVING
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

TRESPASSING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD PARTY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/16/2023 7:36:47 AM



