



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/15/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/15/2023	RMP23-000699	ALGONQUIN RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023	RMP23-000700	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/15/2023	RMP23-000701	OLD PLUM GROVE RD / PLUM TREE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		LINDEN LN / MAPLE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 3300 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2519 GERANIUM WAY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023	RMP23-000702	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		2406 ROBIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		2059 HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/15/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3608 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/15/2023		4101 JODY CT	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:4403 WEBER DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023	<b>RMP23-000704</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:811 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023	<b>RMP23-000705</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 3241 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
3/15/2023		CENTRAL RD / OWL DR	SPECIAL	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023	<b>RMP23-000706</b>	3701 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	
3/15/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		1865 TAFT AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/15/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/15/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2300 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023	RMP23-000707	3103 MARTIN LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		3008 OAKSBURY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/15/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/15/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/15/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/15/2023	RMP23-000708	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/15/2023		5509 CHATEAU DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/15/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT